
SN Student Name Roll Number Faculty/College Major Supervisor LEE Type LEE site District Crop/Item
1 Alisha Kandel 3548 CNRM, Banke Anil Babu Pokhrel Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
2 Aakriti Adhikari 3544 CNRM, Banke Dinesh Bahadur Karki Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Makwanpur Vegetables
3 Bina Pandey 3550 CNRM, Banke Dinesh Bahadur Karki Intern Based LEE -NAMP Citrus Fruit Development Center, Palpa Palpa
4 Chandrama G.C. 3551 CNRM, Banke Dinesh Bahadur Karki Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhanusha Vegetables
5 Deepak Kumar Bhandari 3552 CNRM, Banke Dinesh Bahadur Karki Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bara Vegetables
6 Sandip Khanal 3564 CNRM, Banke Dinesh Bahadur Karki Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center, Boch, Dolakha Dolakha
7 Rabina Chaulagain 3559 CNRM, Banke Dinesh Bahadur Karki Research/Production Based LEE N/A
8 Aarju Khadka 3545 CNRM, Banke Dr. Kapil Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Siraha Paddy
9 Pabitra Yogi 3556 CNRM, Banke Dr. Kapil Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center Nuwakot

10 Saurav Lamsal 3566 CNRM, Banke Dr. Kapil Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dailekh Vegetables
11 Susmita Sharma 3569 CNRM, Banke Dr. Kapil Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kathmandu Vegetables
12 Susmita Subedi 3570 CNRM, Banke Dr. Kapil Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rautahat Paddy Seed
13 Aastha Parajuli 3546 CNRM, Banke Dr. Kapil Khanal Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
14 Mahima Giri 3554 CNRM, Banke Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
15 Suna Rawal 3568 CNRM, Banke Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
16 Ustika K.C 3571 CNRM, Banke Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
17 Sadhana Gautam 3562 CNRM, Banke Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
18 Dilip Subedi 3553 CNRM, Banke Sanket Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kalikot Pulses
19 Puspa Upadhya Neupane 3558 CNRM, Banke Sanket Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Coffee Development Center, Apchaur, Gulmi Gulmi
20 Sabita Ghimire 3561 CNRM, Banke Sanket Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Jajarkot Pulses
21 Prashamsa Dhakal 3557 CNRM, Banke Sanket Kattel Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
22 Sangam Kumar Gupta Teli 3565 CNRM, Banke Sanket Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
23 Seema Kunwar 3567 CNRM, Banke Sanket Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
24 Aayush Poudel 3547 CNRM, Banke Suraj Gautam Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Sindhuli
25 Samip K.C. 3563 CNRM, Banke Suraj Gautam Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parbat Vegetables
26 Bhumi Pun Magar 3549 CNRM, Banke Suraj Gautam Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
27 Rabina Kumari Pasman 3560 CNRM, Banke Suraj Gautam Intern Based LEE-Khajura Khajura
28 Manish Yadav 3555 CNRM, Banke Suraj Gautam Research/Production Based LEE N/A
29 Kritika Bam 3618 CNRM, Dailekh Anil Babu Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Salyan Vegetables
30 Shrijana Shrestha 3632 CNRM, Dailekh Anil Babu Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Pyuthan Paddy
31 Rajendra Baral 3625 CNRM, Dailekh Anil Babu Pokhrel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
32 Sarswoti Gaire 3629 CNRM, Dailekh Anil Babu Pokhrel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
33 Seema Sharma 3630 CNRM, Dailekh Anil Babu Pokhrel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
34 Alina Naral 3606 CNRM, Dailekh Dharma Raj Bagale Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rautahat Banana
35 Bishal Neupane 3610 CNRM, Dailekh Dharma Raj Bagale Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Jumla
36 Jeevan Shahi 3615 CNRM, Dailekh Dharma Raj Bagale Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Station, Rajikot Jumla
37 Manoj Thapa 3621 CNRM, Dailekh Dharma Raj Bagale Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mahottari Vegetables
38 Sangam Bhusal 3628 CNRM, Dailekh Dharma Raj Bagale Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dolakha Potato
39 Amisha Adhikari 3607 CNRM, Dailekh Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Coffee
40 Hikmat Sutar 3612 CNRM, Dailekh Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nuwakot Potato
41 Krishma Pathak 3617 CNRM, Dailekh Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Integrated Agriculture and Livestock Development OfficePyuthan
42 Rabina Adhikari 3624 CNRM, Dailekh Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Ramechhap Potato
43 Jyitsana Humagain 3616 CNRM, Dailekh Kishor Kafle Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Sindhuli Ginger/Turmeric
44 Parasmani Devkota 3623 CNRM, Dailekh Kishor Kafle Intern Based LEE -NAMP Regional Agriculture Research Station, Dipayal, Doti Doti
45 Reshna Chaudhary 3627 CNRM, Dailekh Kishor Kafle Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Lamjung
46 Himal K.C. 3613 CNRM, Dailekh Kul Bahadur Thapa Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Ramechhap Junar
47 Isha Kumar Thapa 3614 CNRM, Dailekh Kul Bahadur Thapa Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rolpa Maize
48 Bibash K.C 3608 CNRM, Dailekh Kul Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A
49 Durga Adhikari 3611 CNRM, Dailekh Kul Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A



50 Mamta Kumari Jha 3620 CNRM, Dailekh Kul Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A
51 Upendra Bahadur Kathayat 3635 CNRM, Dailekh Kul Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A
52 Nisha Nepal 3622 CNRM, Dailekh Rajendra Lamichhane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Sericulture Development Center, Khopasi Kavre
53 Shreesha Thapa 3631 CNRM, Dailekh Rajendra Lamichhane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Integrated Agriculture and Livestock Development OfficeRukum East
54 Bijay Chaudhary 3609 CNRM, Dailekh Rajendra Lamichhane Research/Production Based LEE N/A
55 Rajesh Sharma 3626 CNRM, Dailekh Rajendra Lamichhane Research/Production Based LEE N/A
56 Siddha Raj Bhatt 3633 CNRM, Dailekh Rajendra Lamichhane Research/Production Based LEE N/A
57 Sonam Dhakal 3634 CNRM, Dailekh Rajendra Lamichhane Research/Production Based LEE N/A
58 Aarati Rai 3410 CNRM, Dhankuta Anup Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Bardiya Paddy
59 Bhumika Dhungana 3415 CNRM, Dhankuta Anup Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dang Bee
60 Sanju Khanal 3446 CNRM, Dhankuta Anup Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Belachapi Dhanusha
61 Bhumika Kshetri 3416 CNRM, Dhankuta Anup Adhikari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
62 Damodar Kumar Gelal 3420 CNRM, Dhankuta Anup Adhikari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
63 Yasoda Kumari Adhikari 3454 CNRM, Dhankuta Anup Adhikari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
64 Aishwarya Rai 3411 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Gulmi
65 Bipin Parajuli 3419 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Palpa Citrus Fruits
66 Deepshika Limbu 3421 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Kalikot
67 Dikshya Adhikari 3422 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhanusha Paddy
68 Riya Budhathoki 3440 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Solukhumbu Apple/Okhar
69 Sandesh Basnet 3444 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mahottari Paddy
70 Subekshya Adhikari 3449 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mustang Potato
71 Yudina Thulung Rai 3455 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Nabin Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gorkha Potato
72 Anupama Guragain 3412 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum West Maize
73 Nirjal Nepal 3430 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Soil and Fertilizer Testing Laboratory Saptari
74 Nirjala Lakai Chhetri 3431 CNRM, Dhankuta Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Bara
75 Kamana Dahal 3424 CNRM, Dhankuta Nirajan Bhandari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Rolpa
76 Sabina Chudali 3441 CNRM, Dhankuta Nirajan Bhandari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Dailekh
77 Shasin Dahal 3448 CNRM, Dhankuta Nirajan Bhandari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Industrial Entomology Development Farm, Dhunibesi Dhading
78 Yunik Adhikari 3456 CNRM, Dhankuta Nirajan Bhandari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parbat Paddy
79 Ashma Dharal 3413 CNRM, Dhankuta Nirajan Bhandari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
80 Binita Dhakal 3418 CNRM, Dhankuta Nirajan Bhandari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
81 Aakriti Rai 3409 CNRM, Dhankuta Raj Narayan Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kapilvastu Vegetables
82 Karishma Pokharel 3425 CNRM, Dhankuta Raj Narayan Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Floriculture Development Center, Godawari Lalitpur
83 Kshitiza Karn 3426 CNRM, Dhankuta Raj Narayan Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (West) Banana
84 Samir Adhikari 3443 CNRM, Dhankuta Raj Narayan Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Oilseed Research Program, Nawalpur Sarlahi
85 Ranjan Kumar Mehta 3438 CNRM, Dhankuta Raj Narayan Chaudhary Research/Production Based LEE N/A
86 Ujwal Bhattarai 3453 CNRM, Dhankuta Raj Narayan Chaudhary Research/Production Based LEE N/A
87 Sandhya Tumsa Limbu 3445 CNRM, Dhankuta Rita Kumari Gurung Intern Based LEE -Dorex Koshi Province
88 Manisha Acharya 3428 CNRM, Dhankuta Rita Kumari Gurung Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Banke Maize
89 Nikita Adhikari 3429 CNRM, Dhankuta Rita Kumari Gurung Intern Based LEE -NAMP Vegetable Crops Development Center, Khumaltar Lalitpur
90 Subha Rai 3450 CNRM, Dhankuta Rita Kumari Gurung Intern Based LEE -NAMP Warm Temperate Horticulture Center, Kirtipur Kathmandu
91 Jiya Niroula 3423 CNRM, Dhankuta Rita Kumari Gurung Research/Production Based LEE N/A
92 Sumesh Kumar Yadav 3451 CNRM, Dhankuta Rita Kumari Gurung Research/Production Based LEE N/A
93 Nita Raut 3433 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Bahadur Thapa Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rolpa Potato
94 Pragya Pokharel 3436 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Bahadur Thapa Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Arghakhanchi
95 Rishika Basnet 3439 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Bahadur Thapa Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nuwakot Potato
96 Bhumika Adhikari 3414 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A
97 Lochan Bhattarai 3427 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A
98 Sushanta Gautam 3452 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Bahadur Thapa Research/Production Based LEE N/A
99 Niruta Rajbanshi 3432 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Kiran Dangi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center Sindhuli



100 Parul Nembang 3434 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Kiran Dangi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Syangja Citrus Fruits
101 Saujan Kulung 3447 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Kiran Dangi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Pakhribas Dhankuta
102 Bhupal Koirala 3417 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Kiran Dangi Research/Production Based LEE N/A
103 Puja Lamichhane 3437 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Kiran Dangi Research/Production Based LEE N/A
104 Sabita Pariyar 3442 CNRM, Dhankuta Surya Kiran Dangi Research/Production Based LEE N/A
105 Aman Joshi 3459 CNRM, Kailali Amit Kumar Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum East Potato
106 Barsha Adhikari 3465 CNRM, Kailali Amit Kumar Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Coffee Research Program, Baletaksar Gulmi
107 Diplaxmi Niraula 3476 CNRM, Kailali Amit Kumar Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Syangja Spices
108 Janak Rayamanhi 3478 CNRM, Kailali Amit Kumar Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Coffee Research Program, Baletaksar Gulmi
109 Samir Dangi 3498 CNRM, Kailali Amit Kumar Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Rukum West
110 Sujit Biraji Yadav 3501 CNRM, Kailali Amit Kumar Mishra Research/Production Based LEE N/A
111 Dipendra Bhatt 3474 CNRM, Kailali Dinesh Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rautahat Banana
112 Gaurav Kumar Yadav 3477 CNRM, Kailali Dinesh Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Seed Laboratory Mahottari
113 Shristi Joshi 3500 CNRM, Kailali Dinesh Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Lalitpur
114 Aakash Gautam 3457 CNRM, Kailali Dipendra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dolakha KIwi
115 Bindu Chaudhary 3466 CNRM, Kailali Dipendra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Sarlahi Maize
116 Nisha Tharu 3488 CNRM, Kailali Dipendra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bajhang Potato
117 Prakriti Ghimire 3491 CNRM, Kailali Dipendra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Dolpa
118 Sunesh Chaudhary 3502 CNRM, Kailali Dipendra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Saptari Mango
119 Khagendra Prasad Bhatta 3482 CNRM, Kailali Dipendra Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
120 Aashika Kumari Paneru 3458 CNRM, Kailali Milan Ghimire Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Sindhuli
121 Lalijan Thakulla 3484 CNRM, Kailali Milan Ghimire Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Rupandehi
122 Mandira K.C. 3485 CNRM, Kailali Milan Ghimire Intern Based LEE -NAMP Regional Agriculture Research Station, Khajura, Banke Banke
123 Manisha Adhikari 3486 CNRM, Kailali Milan Ghimire Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bardiya Banana
124 Naresh Chaudhary 3487 CNRM, Kailali Milan Ghimire Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (East) Paddy
125 Anjana Tharu 3462 CNRM, Kailali Milan Ghimire Research/Production Based LEE N/A
126 Bijaya Raj Joshi 3468 CNRM, Kailali Narayan Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Siraha
127 Juna Saud 3479 CNRM, Kailali Narayan Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Tropical Regional Horticulture Nursery Development Center, JanakpurdhamDhanusha
128 Karuna Bista 3481 CNRM, Kailali Narayan Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum West Maize
129 Pushkal Ale Magar 3492 CNRM, Kailali Narayan Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mugu Beans
130 Susmita Shahi 3503 CNRM, Kailali Narayan Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Saptari Mango
131 Raj Kumar Chaudhary 3493 CNRM, Kailali Narayan Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
132 Amrish Yadav 3460 CNRM, Kailali Prakash Baral Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Sarlahi Vegetables
133 Chandrika Chand 3469 CNRM, Kailali Prakash Baral Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Siraha
134 David Paudel 3472 CNRM, Kailali Prakash Baral Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Mechanization Promotion Center, Naktajij, JanakpurDhanusha
135 Pradip Timilsina 3490 CNRM, Kailali Prakash Baral Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bara Banana
136 Rohan Chaudhary 3496 CNRM, Kailali Prakash Baral Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dolpa Pulses
137 Saraswati Thakurathi 3499 CNRM, Kailali Prakash Baral Research/Production Based LEE N/A
138 Anjali Shrestha 3461 CNRM, Kailali Ramesh Upreti Intern Based LEE -NAMP Soil and Fertilizer Testing Laboratory Saptari
139 Ankit Pokharel 3463 CNRM, Kailali Ramesh Upreti Intern Based LEE -NAMP Tropical Horticulture Center, Nawalpur, Sarlahi Sarlahi
140 Arjun Bhatta 3464 CNRM, Kailali Ramesh Upreti Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Chitwan Paddy
141 Chhemraj Sawad 3470 CNRM, Kailali Ramesh Upreti Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Nawalparasi (West)
142 Dilip Chaulagain 3473 CNRM, Kailali Ramesh Upreti Research/Production Based LEE N/A
143 Omkar Chaudhary 3489 CNRM, Kailali Ramesh Upreti Research/Production Based LEE N/A
144 Darshan Badaila 3471 CNRM, Kailali Sunita Panthi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum East Potato
145 Kabit Bhatta 3480 CNRM, Kailali Sunita Panthi Intern Based LEE -NAMP National Commercial Agriculture Research Program, PakhribasDhankuta
146 Kritika Ghimire 3483 CNRM, Kailali Sunita Panthi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Jajarkot Citrus Fruits
147 Ramesh Mauni 3495 CNRM, Kailali Sunita Panthi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Baglung Cardamom
148 Samiksha Bhattarai 3497 CNRM, Kailali Sunita Panthi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dailekh Vegetables
149 Birendra Chand 3467 CNRM, Kailali Sunita Panthi Research/Production Based LEE N/A



150 Aakriti Wagle 3331 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Surkhet Maize
151 Aashish Aacharya 3332 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Station, Kimugaun Dailekh
152 Jasna Thapa 3343 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Pyuthan Ginger/Turmeric
153 Kenisha Karki 3345 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nuwakot Paddy
154 Menuka G.C. 3348 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Sindhuli Junar
155 Samikshya Paudel 3358 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Pyuthan Vegetables
156 Saroj Sharma 3366 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parbat Maize
157 Sirjan Silwal 3368 CNRM, Kaski Ankit Ojha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Surkhet Ginger/Turmeric
158 Anisha Acharya 3336 CNRM, Kaski Arjun Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Integrated Agriculture and Livestock Development OfficeRukum East
159 Binisha Barali 3339 CNRM, Kaski Arjun Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Surkhet Vegetables
160 Binita Gyawali 3340 CNRM, Kaski Arjun Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Apiculture Development Center, Godawari Lalitpur
161 Sabitra Bhandari 3355 CNRM, Kaski Arjun Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Syangja Mango/Litchi
162 Sarika Jamarkatel 3365 CNRM, Kaski Arjun Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Cardamom Development Center, Fikkal, Ilam Ilam Cardamom
163 Yamuna Poudel 3374 CNRM, Kaski Arjun Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (West) Paddy
164 Nutan Mani Paudel 3351 CNRM, Kaski Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kapilvastu Vegetables
165 Sammunat Pandeya 3360 CNRM, Kaski Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parsa Vegetables
166 Shalina Bhattarai 3367 CNRM, Kaski Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Solukhumbu Kiwi
167 Sujan Subedi 3369 CNRM, Kaski Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Mahottari
168 Sujana Silwal 3370 CNRM, Kaski Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Dhanusha
169 Nabina Lamichhane 3349 CNRM, Kaski Narayan Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dolakha Potato
170 Aditi Bhandari 3333 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Banke Paddy
171 Ayush Pokhrel 3337 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rupandehi Potato
172 Prashamsa Adhikari 3353 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Lalitpur
173 Rashmi Panday 3354 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Grain legumes Research Program, Khajura, Banke Banke
174 Samir Pandey 3359 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (West) Banana
175 Binod Ghimire 3341 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
176 Kishor Khatiwada 3346 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
177 Sailesh Yadav 3356 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
178 Yubraj Poudel 3375 CNRM, Kaski Prof. Dr. Durga Devkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
179 Samikshya Dhakal 3357 CNRM, Kaski Rakesh Acharya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Chitwan Vegetables
180 Suyasha Pudasaini 3373 CNRM, Kaski Rakesh Acharya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Beekeeping Development Center, Bhandara Chitwan
181 Luv Bahadur Nepali 3347 CNRM, Kaski Salina Panta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nuwakot Paddy
182 Namrata Pariyar 3350 CNRM, Kaski Salina Panta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Center for Industrial Entomoligy Development Tanahu
183 Sandesh Neupane 3361 CNRM, Kaski Salina Panta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center Nuwakot
184 Sandhya Aryal 3362 CNRM, Kaski Salina Panta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Syangja Mango/Litchi
185 Sumi Adhikari 3371 CNRM, Kaski Salina Panta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Salyan
186 Susmita Devkota 3372 CNRM, Kaski Salina Panta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gorkha Citrus Fruits
187 Alija Sharma 3334 CNRM, Kaski Sujan Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Seed Laboratory Mahottari
188 Ambika Sunar 3335 CNRM, Kaski Sujan Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Directorate of Agricultural Research, Lumle Kaski
189 Bidhya Gyawali 3338 CNRM, Kaski Sujan Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Directorate of Agricultural Research, Tarahara Sunsari
190 Binuta Thapa 3342 CNRM, Kaski Sujan Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Chitwan Banana
191 Pradeep Gyawali 3352 CNRM, Kaski Sujan Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Rukum West
192 Sapana Poudel 3364 CNRM, Kaski Sujan Mishra Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Kaski Vegetables
193 Anjana Pandey 3507 CNRM, Mahottari Abhishek Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bajura Apple/Okhar
194 Rojina Ghimire 3526 CNRM, Mahottari Abhishek Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Dailekh
195 Roshan Thami 3527 CNRM, Mahottari Abhishek Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Vijayanagar Jumla
196 Gautam Jha 3514 CNRM, Mahottari Abhishek Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
197 Neha Mahato 3521 CNRM, Mahottari Abhishek Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
198 Prabin Kumar Singh 3523 CNRM, Mahottari Abhishek Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
199 Anita Bhandari 3505 CNRM, Mahottari Arjun Bastola Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Nawalparasi (West)



200 Himani Shrestha 3516 CNRM, Mahottari Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dailekh Citrus Fruits
201 Sweta Chaudhary 3539 CNRM, Mahottari Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Dashrathpur, Surkhet Surkhet
202 Vijay Singh 3543 CNRM, Mahottari Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Ramechhap
203 Gaytri Kumari 3515 CNRM, Mahottari Chiran Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Center, Pokhara Kaski
204 Sudip  Subedi 3535 CNRM, Mahottari Chiran Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Banke Maize
205 Ashim Adhikari 3509 CNRM, Mahottari Dinesh Marasini Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rupandehi Wheat
206 Anjana Kafle 3506 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Salyan
207 Anshu Kunwar 3508 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Syangja Spices
208 Bibhor Jayswal 3511 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Grain legumes Research Program, Khajura, Banke Banke
209 Deepa Gautam 3513 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Dashrathpur, Surkhet Surkhet
210 Swastika Luitel 3538 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rolpa Potato
211 Tirth Narayan Yadav 3541 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Ilam Kiwi
212 Usha Ghimire 3542 CNRM, Mahottari Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Myagdi Potato
213 Nabindra John Limbu 3520 CNRM, Mahottari Harish Bhuju Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Sarlahi Maize
214 Prashamsha Sharma 3524 CNRM, Mahottari Harish Bhuju Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bajhang Pulses
215 Rubina Baral 3528 CNRM, Mahottari Harish Bhuju Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mahottari Vegetables
216 Rupesh Kumar Yadav 3529 CNRM, Mahottari Harish Bhuju Intern Based LEE -NAMP Hill Crop Research Center, Kabre Dolakha
217 Pratikshya Pandey 3525 CNRM, Mahottari Harish Bhuju Research/Production Based LEE N/A
218 Sabina Neupane 3530 CNRM, Mahottari Harish Bhuju Research/Production Based LEE N/A
219 Monika Sedai 3519 CNRM, Mahottari Poonam Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Banke
220 Ajita Pokharel 3504 CNRM, Mahottari Sunil Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Manang Apple
221 Bimala Kumari Sah 3512 CNRM, Mahottari Sunil Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Saptari Paddy
222 Nitu Kamari Mahato 3522 CNRM, Mahottari Sunil Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhanusha Vegetables
223 Sneha Tripathi 3532 CNRM, Mahottari Sunil Chaudhary Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Vegetables
224 Marshal Bajgai 3518 CNRM, Mahottari Sunil Chaudhary Research/Production Based LEE N/A
225 Subina Kumari Chaudhary 3534 CNRM, Mahottari Sunil Chaudhary Research/Production Based LEE N/A
226 Kushal B.K. 3517 CNRM, Mahottari Umesh Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rautahat Vegetables
227 Sameer Poudel 3531 CNRM, Mahottari Umesh Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhanusha Vegetables
228 Sushma Yadav 3537 CNRM, Mahottari Umesh Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Siraha Paddy
229 Swostika Sapkota 3540 CNRM, Mahottari Umesh Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Siraha Mango
230 Bhupendra Kumar Prajapati 3510 CNRM, Mahottari Umesh Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
231 Sujit Kumar Mandal 3536 CNRM, Mahottari Umesh Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
232 Biswas Pokhrel 3582 CNRM, Rolpa Ananta Mani Bhattarai Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum East Okhar
233 Kushal Acharya 3587 CNRM, Rolpa Ananta Mani Bhattarai Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Palpa Ginger/Turmeric
234 Ram Pukar Mahato 3592 CNRM, Rolpa Ananta Mani Bhattarai Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Syangja
235 Srijana Malla 3602 CNRM, Rolpa Ananta Mani Bhattarai Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Tanahu Paddy
236 Babita Devkota 3575 CNRM, Rolpa Dinesh Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Kavre Potato
237 Dipak Upadhayay 3584 CNRM, Rolpa Dinesh Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Gulmi
238 Bhimkanta Bhandari 3576 CNRM, Rolpa Dinesh Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
239 Binita Ranabhat 3579 CNRM, Rolpa Dinesh Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
240 Nikunja Khanal 3589 CNRM, Rolpa Dinesh Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
241 Roji Jugjali 3593 CNRM, Rolpa Dinesh Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
242 Mandira G.C. 3588 CNRM, Rolpa Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lamjung Cardamom
243 Rohan Shahi 3594 CNRM, Rolpa Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum West Vegetables
244 Sandeep Bastola 3597 CNRM, Rolpa Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhading Maize
245 Subekshya Baral 3603 CNRM, Rolpa Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP National Maize Research Program, Rampur Chitwan
246 Bimala Acharya 3578 CNRM, Rolpa Jeevan RC Intern Based LEE -NAMP Directorate of Agricultural Research, Lumle Kaski
247 Garima Paudel 3586 CNRM, Rolpa Jeevan RC Intern Based LEE -NAMP Central Agricultural Laboratory, Hariharbhawan Lalitpur
248 Purna Maya Chaudhary 3591 CNRM, Rolpa Jeevan RC Research/Production Based LEE N/A
249 Shiva Prasad Dhungana 3599 CNRM, Rolpa Jeevan RC Research/Production Based LEE N/A



250 Smriti Adhikari 3600 CNRM, Rolpa Jeevan RC Research/Production Based LEE N/A
251 Supriya Itani 3604 CNRM, Rolpa Jeevan RC Research/Production Based LEE N/A
252 Anuradha Parajuli 3574 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Vegetable Crops Development Center, Khumaltar Lalitpur
253 Bikash Acharya 3577 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Citrus Fruit Development Center, Palpa Palpa
254 Bishal Chalise 3581 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Hill Crop Research Center, Kabre Dolakha
255 Deepika Neupane 3583 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Parsa
256 Durga Chapagain 3585 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Warm Temperate Horticulture Center, Kirtipur Kathmandu
257 Prashamsa Acharya 3590 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Tropical Regional Horticulture Nursery Development Center, JanakpurdhamDhanusha
258 Sagar Khanal 3595 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Parsa
259 Sonu Shrestha 3601 CNRM, Rolpa Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Coffee
260 Salina Thapa Magar 3596 CNRM, Rolpa Subash Chandra Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dang Oilseed
261 Swastika Shrestha 3605 CNRM, Rolpa Subash Chandra Bhusal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Directorate of Agricultural Research, Parwanipur Bara
262 Aanand Kumar Yadav 3572 CNRM, Rolpa Subash Chandra Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
263 Adarsh Gupta 3573 CNRM, Rolpa Subash Chandra Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
264 Biraj Paudel 3580 CNRM, Rolpa Subash Chandra Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
265 Shirish Bayalkoti 3598 CNRM, Rolpa Subash Chandra Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
266 Akriti Acharya 3379 CNRM, Sindhuli Arjun Bastola Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mustang Apple
267 Anish Kumar Sah 3382 CNRM, Sindhuli Arjun Bastola Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Jumla Apple
268 Nagendra Kumar Sah 3397 CNRM, Sindhuli Arjun Bastola Intern Based LEE -NAMP Vegetable Seed Production Center, Rukum West Rukum West
269 Salina K.C. 3403 CNRM, Sindhuli Arjun Bastola Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Salyan Ginger/Turmeric
270 Anita Achhami 3383 CNRM, Sindhuli Arjun Bastola Research/Production Based LEE N/A
271 Aastha Kunwar 3377 CNRM, Sindhuli Bikash Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP National Wheat Research Program, Bhairahawa Rupandehi
272 Rubi Subedi 3401 CNRM, Sindhuli Bikash Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Integrated Agriculture and Livestock Development OfficeBardiya
273 Bidhan Dawadi 3386 CNRM, Sindhuli Bikash Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
274 Aakriti Raut 3376 CNRM, Sindhuli Chiran Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gulmi Maize
275 Kausal Koirala 3392 CNRM, Sindhuli Chiran Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lamjung Vegetables
276 Roshni Basel 3400 CNRM, Sindhuli Chiran Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Krishifice Palpa Vegetables
277 Ali Reja Rain 3380 CNRM, Sindhuli Chiran Adhikari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
278 Deepika Pariyar 3390 CNRM, Sindhuli Dinesh Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Surkhet Vegetables
279 Karina Giri 3391 CNRM, Sindhuli Dinesh Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Resource Center Syangja
280 Milan Kumar Bhandari 3396 CNRM, Sindhuli Dinesh Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Parbat
281 Pradip Gajurel 3399 CNRM, Sindhuli Dinesh Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dang Oilseed
282 Sarina Basel 3404 CNRM, Sindhuli Ganesh Lamsal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
283 Alish Katuwal 3381 CNRM, Sindhuli Narayan Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum West Okhar
284 Laxmi Sapkota 3393 CNRM, Sindhuli Narayan Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Sindhuli Junar
285 Merisha Adhikari 3395 CNRM, Sindhuli Narayan Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Citrus
286 Sonu Bhusal 3405 CNRM, Sindhuli Narayan Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Vegetable Seed Production Center, Rukum West Rukum West
287 Bishal Rakhal Magar 3387 CNRM, Sindhuli Narayan Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
288 Anjali Syangtan 3384 CNRM, Sindhuli Poonam Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Jumla Potato
289 Asmita Khanal 3385 CNRM, Sindhuli Poonam Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Bara
290 Bishistha Subedi 3388 CNRM, Sindhuli Poonam Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhanusha Mango
291 Chitra Bahadur Bohara 3389 CNRM, Sindhuli Poonam Sapkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
292 Megha Upadhyay 3394 CNRM, Sindhuli Rakesh Acharya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lamjung Bee
293 Sabin Baral 3402 CNRM, Sindhuli Rakesh Acharya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Station, Malepatan Kaski
294 Sumina Thapa Magar 3406 CNRM, Sindhuli Rakesh Acharya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bhaktapur Vegetables
295 Sushil Dahal 3407 CNRM, Sindhuli Rakesh Acharya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Rautahat
296 Aashish Paudel 3155 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Jajarkot Apple/Okhar
297 Rabi Rosan Tharu 3232 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Makwanpur Vegetables
298 Rekha Kumari Chaudhary 3238 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Coffee Development Center, Apchaur, Gulmi Gulmi
299 Sabina Bhandari 3243 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nuwakot Vegetables



300 Sadikshya Sapkota 3244 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Regional Agriculture Research Station, Khajura, Banke Banke
301 Suvasana Sedhai 3280 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum East Okhar
302 Anish Subedi 3165 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
303 Bhuwan Bhatta 3296 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
304 Bibek Khatri 3174 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
305 Manoj Poudel 3213 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
306 Praman Poudel 3224 FoA, Chitwan Baburam Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
307 Radha Bhandari 3235 FoA, Chitwan Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Ramechhap
308 Saurav Poudel 3258 FoA, Chitwan Bishal Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Arghakhanchi
309 Prashant Khatiwada 3226 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Seed Laboratory Rupandehi
310 Seema Shrestha 3259 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Chitwan
311 Birendra Bhandari 3297 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Bhatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
312 Menuka Bagale 3311 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Bhatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
313 Shristi Bishwakarma 3325 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Bhatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
314 Surakshya Lohani 3329 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Bhatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
315 Dikshya Neupane 3188 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Marasini Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rupandehi Wheat
316 Kabita Ranabhat 3200 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Marasini Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bardiya Banana
317 Puskar Panta 3231 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Marasini Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lalitpur Vegetables
318 Utsav Pageni 3285 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Marasini Intern Based LEE -NAMP Directorate of Agricultural Research, Tarahara Sunsari
319 Amrit Neupane 3290 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Marasini Research/Production Based LEE N/A
320 Sharada Poudel 3323 FoA, Chitwan Dinesh Marasini Research/Production Based LEE N/A
321 Hridyanjal Tamang 3196 FoA, Chitwan Dipika Timsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Manang Potato
322 Suresh Adhikari 3273 FoA, Chitwan Dipika Timsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mugu Apple/Okhar
323 Suresh Rana 3274 FoA, Chitwan Dipika Timsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parsa Paddy
324 Bishnu Devi Pandey 3182 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Intern Based LEE -NAMP Floriculture Development Center, Godawari Lalitpur
325 Dikshya Tiwari 3189 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Chitwan Bee
326 Prasansha Kumari Bhatta 3225 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Gulmi Coffee
327 Raksha Pokhrel 3236 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Kapilvastu Paddy
328 Yagya Prasad Acharya 3286 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dang Bee
329 Basant Giri 3295 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Research/Production Based LEE N/A
330 Sadikshya Koirala 3318 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Research/Production Based LEE N/A
331 Samikshya Dhungana 3320 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Research/Production Based LEE N/A
332 Sandhya Sapkota 3321 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Research/Production Based LEE N/A
333 Sudarshan Rijal 3326 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Hom Nath Giri Research/Production Based LEE N/A
334 Yagnya Prasad Regmi 3287 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Kedar Devkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gulmi Citrus Fruits
335 Ganesh Bhandari 3192 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Dang
336 Pragati Khatri 3221 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Belachapi Dhanusha
337 Smarika Neupane 3267 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Kapilvastu
338 Aayush Ghimire (B.K.) 3156 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
339 Abdul Salam Gaddi 3158 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rukum West Vegetables
340 Arya Amatya 3169 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Jajarkot
341 Asmita Pandey 3170 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Ramechhap Junar
342 Abhishek Kumar Sah 3160 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Vegetables
343 Binita Thapa Chhetri 3178 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Jumla Pulses
344 Chandani Raksha Sah 3184 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Palpa Vegetables
345 Sajja Katwal 3247 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dolakha Kiwi
346 Abisha Sapkota Sharma 3161 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pratishtha Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Temperate Horticulture Center, Mustang Mustang
347 Babina Ale 3172 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pratishtha Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhanusha Mango
348 Sandhya Pokhrel 3254 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Pratishtha Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Saptari Paddy
349 Chiranjeevi Pun Magar 3185 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Pyuthan Paddy



350 Sita Regmi 3266 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Station, Kimugaun Dailekh
351 Bijan Adhikari 3176 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Palpa
352 Sarita Bhandari 3256 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Ramechhap Potato
353 Tashi Lama 3282 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center, Daman Makwanpur
354 Ritesh Chaudhary Tharu 3240 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kalikot Apple
355 Shobik Aryal 3262 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center, Boch, Dolakha Dolakha
356 Sushanta Paudel 3276 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Sarlahi
357 Unik Singh 3284 FoA, Chitwan Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bara Vegetables
358 Dilip Mehta 3300 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Intern Based LEE -Dorex Koshi Province
359 Dreeshya Adhikari 3191 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Integrated Agriculture and Livestock Development OfficeBardiya
360 Kebal Purush Aryal 3203 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Nawalparasi (East) Vegetables
361 Pratistha Kandel 3227 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Banke Vegetables
362 Sandesh Yadav 3253 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Dang
363 Smriti Bhandari 3268 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Banke Paddy
364 Binita Shrestha 3177 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
365 Dinesh Yadav 3301 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
366 Laxman Kumar Mahato 3305 FoA, Chitwan Krishna Prasad Thapaliya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
367 Brinda Pokhrel 3183 FoA, Chitwan Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Pakhribas Dhankuta
368 Gaurav Paudel 3194 FoA, Chitwan Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Baglung Cardamom
369 Priya Pokhrel 3228 FoA, Chitwan Madhav Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Vegetables
370 Aroj Sapkota 3168 FoA, Chitwan Pratiksha Sharma Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bajhang Potato
371 Purnima Bhandari 3230 FoA, Chitwan Pratiksha Sharma Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dolpa Apple
372 Darpan Baral 3186 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Intern Based LEE -Dorex Koshi Province
373 Kiran Khanal 3205 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP National Maize Research Program, Rampur Chitwan
374 Kripesh Thapa 3207 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Dang Maize
375 Niraj Chaudhary 3216 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (East) Citrus Fruits
376 Shrijana Sharma 3263 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Intern Based LEE -NAMP Ginger Research Program, Kapurkot Salyan
377 Mahesh Sapkota 3307 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
378 Prerana Bhattarai 3315 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
379 Sadiksha Karkee 3317 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
380 Sujan Lamichhane 3327 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
381 Unisha Aryal 3330 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Arjun Kumar Shrestha Research/Production Based LEE N/A
382 Aalok Rimal 3153 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rupandehi Wheat
383 Kabita Sharma 3201 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Intern Based LEE -NAMP Industrial Entomology Development Farm, Bhandara Chitwan
384 Rupshi Shrestha 3242 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bhaktapur Potato
385 Aashish Khatiwada 3289 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
386 Anish Katuwal 3292 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
387 Laxmi Thapa Chhetri 3306 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
388 Manoj Giri 3309 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
389 Naresh Basnet 3312 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
390 Seema Bhandari 3322 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
391 Shital Neupane 3324 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
392 Sunil Datt Kalauni 3328 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Madhav Prasad Pandey Research/Production Based LEE N/A
393 Kritika Kandel 3210 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Station, Malepatan Kaski
394 Monita Shah 3214 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (East) Citrus Fruits
395 Priya Shrestha 3229 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kaski Cardamom
396 Sania Kanwar Magar 3255 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Nawalparasi (East) Vegetables
397 Sarita Pokhrel 3257 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Chitwan
398 Ashim Bhandari 3293 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Research/Production Based LEE N/A
399 Ganesh Regmi Sharma 3193 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Research/Production Based LEE N/A



400 Manisha Pokhrel 3308 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Research/Production Based LEE N/A
401 Sujeshna B.K. 3271 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Om Prakash Singh Research/Production Based LEE N/A
402 Amresh Kumar Yadav 3162 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center Sindhuli
403 Arati Ale 3167 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dailekh Citrus Fruits
404 Binod Dhital 3179 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Chitwan
405 Kabita Bastakoti 3199 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP National Wheat Research Program, Bhairahawa Rupandehi
406 Kriti Bhattarai 3209 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Sindhuli Junar
407 Prajwal Chand 3223 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Rupandehi
408 Aashish Dhungana 3154 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
409 Anish Bilash Panta 3164 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
410 Lob Kumar Mahato 3211 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
411 Rabin Kandel 3233 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
412 Sirjana Sunar 3265 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Rishi Ram Kattel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
413 Prajwal Acharya 3222 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lalitpur Vegetables
414 Rashmi Malla 3237 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Kapilvastu
415 Rijan Dahal 3239 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Directorate of Agricultural Research, Parwanipur Bara
416 Aayushma Ghimire 3157 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Chitwan Banana
417 Abhilasha Rasali 3159 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Chitwan Bee
418 Bhagirathi Thakur Nau 3173 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP National Commercial Agriculture Research Program, PakhribasDhankuta
419 Kaman Dahal Khatri 3202 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parbat Maize
420 Kishor Dhakal 3206 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gulmi Maize
421 Krishna Kumar Yadav 3208 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (East) Paddy
422 Susmita Shrestha 3279 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Apiculture Development Center, Godawari Lalitpur
423 Avyash Raj Chalise 3171 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
424 Devidatta Rokaya 3187 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
425 Khem Bahadur Bohara 3204 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
426 Narayan Nepal 3215 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Shiva Chandra Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
427 Mahima Kaphle 3212 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Palpa
428 Pooja Shrestha 3219 FoA, Chitwan Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gorkha Potato
429 Ishwor Shrestha 3198 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Chitwan Paddy
430 Sajan Gaudel 3245 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Chitwan Vegetables
431 Sajani Regmi 3246 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Dang Maize
432 Samiksha Timsina 3251 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rupandehi Potato
433 Ashish Marasini 3294 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
434 Bishal Khadka 3298 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
435 Krishal Raj Mahat 3303 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
436 Prajwal Ranabhat 3313 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
437 Pratibha Regmi 3314 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
438 Pritam Bhandari 3316 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
439 Samiksha Basnet 3319 FoA, Chitwan Raju Kharel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
440 Salina Devkota 3248 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Tanahu
441 Sandesh Kandel 3252 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhading Maize
442 Sharishma Sharma 3260 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Makwanpur Vegetables
443 Suprava Shrestha 3272 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rolpa Maize
444 Tribikram Dahal 3283 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Makwanpur Paddy
445 Ijan Baral 3197 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
446 Yognath Upadhaya 3288 FoA, Chitwan Ram Hari Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
447 Ananta Adhikari 3163 FoA, Chitwan Saroj Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Bardiya Paddy
448 Bishal Chapagain 3181 FoA, Chitwan Saroj Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Banke
449 Rabindra Singh Bohara 3234 FoA, Chitwan Saroj Sapkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A



450 Sameer Devkota 3249 FoA, Chitwan Saroj Sapkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
451 Bipasha Pandit 3180 FoA, Chitwan Sramika Rijal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Pyuthan Ginger/Turmeric
452 Samiksha Adhikari 3250 FoA, Chitwan Sramika Rijal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Gulmi
453 Anup Bhatt 3166 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Kaski Vegetables
454 Nischal Chand 3218 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Oilseed Research Program, Nawalpur Sarlahi
455 Pradip Bhatt 3220 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nawalparasi (West) Wheat
456 Sharmila Sapkota 3261 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Central Agricultural Laboratory, Hariharbhawan Lalitpur
457 Sparsha Naharki 3270 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kaski Cardamom
458 Amrit Poudel 3291 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
459 Deepa Gurung 3299 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
460 Govinda Balayar 3302 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
461 Mausham Pokhrel 3310 FoA, Chitwan Suman Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
462 Shubas Kumar 3264 FoA, Chitwan Surya Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Tanahu Vegetables
463 Susma Thing 3278 FoA, Chitwan Surya Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Palpa Citrus Fruits
464 Bigyan Subedi 3175 FoA, Chitwan Sushmita Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Dhanusha
465 Sushma Sunar 3277 FoA, Chitwan Sushmita Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Mechanization Promotion Center, Naktajij, JanakpurDhanusha
466 Salina Budha 3643 GPC, Banke Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lamjung Cardamom
467 Sima Singh 3645 GPC, Banke Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Sindhuli Ginger/Turmeric
468 Krishna Prasad Bhattarai 3639 GPC, Banke Ram Hari Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
469 Sandhya Pokhrel 3644 GPC, Banke Ram Hari Timilsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
470 Anjali Kumari 3636 GPC, Banke Sramika Rijal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Manang Apple
471 Ashim Kumar Tharu 3637 GPC, Banke Sramika Rijal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
472 Bishwas Sharma 3638 GPC, Banke Sramika Rijal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
473 Prakriti Aryal 3641 GPC, Banke Sramika Rijal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
474 Ram Milan Gupta 3642 GPC, Banke Sramika Rijal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
475 Pranjali Poudel 3759 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dipika Timsina Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Ilam Kiwi
476 Januka Kumari Pun Magar 3756 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dipika Timsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
477 Susma Gautam 3767 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dipika Timsina Research/Production Based LEE N/A
478 Archita Masbe 3750 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pratishtha Adhikari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Palpa Ginger/Turmeric
479 Shristi Pokhrel 3762 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pratishtha Adhikari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
480 Sweekriti Dhital 3769 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pratishtha Adhikari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
481 Aaushma Neupane 3747 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
482 Anup Kandel 3749 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
483 Deepa Kumari Bk 3753 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
484 Susmita Chalise 3766 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
485 Asmita Mahato 3752 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Rautahat
486 Dikshya Neupane 3754 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bajura Olive
487 Samjhana Sharma 3761 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Research Station, Vijayanagar Jumla
488 Sonika Yadav 3764 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Pratiksha Sharma Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Baglung Potato
489 Unisha Poudel 3770 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Pratiksha Sharma Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gorkha Citrus Fruits
490 Aayusha Niraula 3746 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Pratiksha Sharma Research/Production Based LEE N/A
491 Anuja Sapkota 3748 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Pratiksha Sharma Research/Production Based LEE N/A
492 Sushil Poudel 3765 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Sramika Rijal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Dolpa
493 Sweekriti Poudel 3768 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Sramika Rijal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Kalikot
494 Ashmita Ghale 3751 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Sramika Rijal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
495 Malisha Neupane 3758 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Surya Dhungana Research/Production Based LEE N/A
496 Utsarga Dhakal 3771 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Surya Dhungana Research/Production Based LEE N/A
497 Roshni Pandey 3760 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Sushmita Bhatta Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Surkhet Maize
498 Gita Basnet 3755 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Sushmita Bhatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
499 Shyam Kumar Shrestha 3763 HC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Sushmita Bhatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A



500 Animesh Acharya 3648 Jibika, Sunsari Bikash Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Sarlahi Paddy
501 Aditi Rai 3646 Jibika, Sunsari Bikash Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
502 Yakila Gadtaula 3674 Jibika, Sunsari Bikash Khanal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
503 Asmita Chaudhary 3651 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Citrus
504 Devika Gautam 3652 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Baglung Potato
505 Junu Magar 3654 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bara Paddy
506 Madhu Yadav 3656 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Salyan Citrus Fruits
507 Priyanka Mahato 3664 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Baglung Potato
508 Sadhana Dangi 3666 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Okhaldhunga Potato
509 Sarika Khadka 3669 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Okhaldhunga Potato
510 Sunita Poudel 3671 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Minraj Pokhrel Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Myagdi Citrus Fruits
511 Apsana Khatri 3650 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mahottari Paddy
512 Neeta Karki 3659 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Syangja Citrus Fruits
513 Nirupa Rijal 3660 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rolpa Potato
514 Pragaya Dahal 3662 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Baglung Potato
515 Siya Acharya 3670 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Rolpa
516 Suraj Prakash Mandal 3672 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Surya Mani Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Sarlahi Vegetables
517 Laxman Kumar Yadav 3655 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
518 Manish Pandit 3657 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
519 Pappu Yadav 3661 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
520 Rupesh Niraula 3665 Jibika, Sunsari Dr. Tej Narayan Bhusal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
521 Anjali Kumari Thakur 3649 Jibika, Sunsari Ganesh Lamsal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
522 Prekshya Ghimire 3663 Jibika, Sunsari Ganesh Lamsal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
523 Sagar Karki 3667 Jibika, Sunsari Ganesh Lamsal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
524 Usha Dahal 3673 Jibika, Sunsari Ganesh Lamsal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
525 Abiral Shrestha 3676 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Parbat Vegetables
526 Alisha Timsina 3677 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhading Vegetables
527 Prajwal Acharya 3684 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dailekh Potato
528 Sapana Thapa 3690 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Salyan Paddy
529 Rakshya Dhamala 3685 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
530 Ravi Kumar Sah 3686 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
531 Suvekshya Lamichhane 3693 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Krishna Hari Dhakal Research/Production Based LEE N/A
532 Esha Rai 3679 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bara Banana
533 Suman Prasad Koirala 3691 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Mahottari
534 Parsan Ghimire 3683 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
535 Suprima Kumari Das 3692 PAC, Jhapa Dr. Ujjwal Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
536 Aakriti Shrestha 3675 PAC, Jhapa Saroj Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Kalikot Apple
537 Bidhya Dhakal 3678 PAC, Jhapa Saroj Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Integrated Agriculture and Livestock Development OfficePyuthan
538 Sanjana Kumari Yadav 3689 PAC, Jhapa Saroj Sapkota Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Gulmi Citrus Fruits
539 Manika Karki 3681 PAC, Jhapa Saroj Sapkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
540 Rohit Kadara 3687 PAC, Jhapa Saroj Sapkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
541 Sachin Kumar Mahato 3688 PAC, Jhapa Saroj Sapkota Research/Production Based LEE N/A
542 Aastik Acharya 3695 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Ananta Mani Bhattarai Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Lamjung Vegetables
543 Pooja Kumari Barai 3708 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Ananta Mani Bhattarai Intern Based LEE -NAMP Sericulture Development Center, Khopasi Kavre
544 Drishti Rayamajhi 3702 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Dhading Vegetables
545 Jenisha Humagain 3703 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Pyuthan Vegetables
546 Manshila Subedi 3707 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Nuwakot Vegetables
547 Anisha Kandel 3696 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mustang Apple
548 Pramila Khanal 3709 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Manang Potato
549 Suman Sharma 3718 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Madhav Neupane Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mugu Apple/Okhar



550 Bed Raj Lungeli 3700 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Intern Based LEE -NAMP Ginger Research Program, Kapurkot Salyan
551 Krishala Gurung 3705 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Research/Production Based LEE N/A
552 Pratima Pandey 3712 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Research/Production Based LEE N/A
553 Purnima Thapa 3713 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Research/Production Based LEE N/A
554 Shiristi Paudell 3714 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Pankaj Raj Dhital Research/Production Based LEE N/A
555 Bal Govinda Yadav 3699 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
556 Bhawana Thapa 3701 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
557 Lisara Thapa Magar 3706 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Dr. Udit Prakash Sigdel Research/Production Based LEE N/A
558 Kanhaiya Barai 3704 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Kishor Kafle Research/Production Based LEE N/A
559 Pratikshya Tandan 3711 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Kishor Kafle Research/Production Based LEE N/A
560 Siddarth Chaudhary 3716 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Kishor Kafle Research/Production Based LEE N/A
561 Apekshya Thapa 3698 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
562 Shraddha Bhandari 3715 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Prof. Dr. Santosh Marahatta Research/Production Based LEE N/A
563 Apana Khatri 3697 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Surya Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Temperate Horticulture Center, Mustang Mustang
564 Sita Saru 3717 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Surya Dhungana Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Knowledge Center Sarlahi
565 Aakriti Singh K.C. 3694 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Surya Dhungana Research/Production Based LEE N/A
566 Pratik Gyawali 3710 RTMC, Nawalparasi (BSP) Surya Dhungana Research/Production Based LEE N/A
567 Bipasa Sharma 3723 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Jumla
568 Muna Pahari 3731 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Rautahat Vegetables
569 Ronish Yadav 3734 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Bara Paddy
570 Shreya Thapa 3738 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Siraha Mango
571 Sumina Dangal 3743 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Development Center, Daman Makwanpur
572 Apekshya Rana Magar 3721 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Research/Production Based LEE N/A
573 Bibhash Shiwakoti 3722 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Research/Production Based LEE N/A
574 Yogesh Kumar Chaudhary 3745 VKC, Lalitpur Ananta Prakash Subedi Research/Production Based LEE N/A
575 Gaman Sharma 3726 VKC, Lalitpur Dinesh Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Jajarkot
576 Kushal G.C 3729 VKC, Lalitpur Dinesh Khanal Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Lalitpur
577 Sabita Timalsina 3735 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Agriculture Development Office Gorkha
578 Seema Giri 3737 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Arghakhanchi Citrus
579 Smita Rana 3740 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Superzone Office Kavre Potato
580 Soni Sharma 3741 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Intern Based LEE -NAMP Industrial Entomology Development Farm, Dhunibesi Dhading
581 Grishma Sunuwar 3727 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
582 Ledisa Magar 3730 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
583 Prabina Lama Moktan 3732 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
584 Sadikshya Koirala 3736 VKC, Lalitpur Dr. Pradip Raj Rokaya Research/Production Based LEE N/A
585 Ankita Thapa 3720 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Horticulture Research Station, Rajikot Jumla
586 Deepisha Wagle 3724 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Mustang Potato
587 Gagan Babu Adhikari 3725 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Tropical Horticulture Center, Nawalpur, Sarlahi Sarlahi
588 Sonika Pandey 3742 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Intern Based LEE -NAMP Zone Office Jajarkot Bee
589 Abiral Dahal 3719 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
590 Jagritee Bohara 3728 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
591 Rajan Yadav 3733 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
592 Shruti Yadav 3739 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A
593 Swapnil Kafle 3744 VKC, Lalitpur Prof. Dr. Sundar Tiwari Research/Production Based LEE N/A


